9 Bend Court Telephone: 0113-244 2044
Leeds LS1 2SN Telex: 884657 PRIWAT G
Facsimile: 0713-244 1401

(0113-243 9745

Price Waterhouse “

20 July 1998

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors

The Greetings Store Group Limited
Carr Lane

Low Moor

Bradford

BD12 0GS

Dear Sirs

Following the merger of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand from 1§ July 1998, we have
agreed that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers will be replacing us as auditors. In accordance
with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985 we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the
companies listed on the attached schedule with immediate effect.

Yours faithfully
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THE GREETINGS STORE GROUP LIMITED

List of Companies

GSG Holdings Limited

The Greetings Store Group Limited
Papertree Limited

Strand Cards Limited

Macnoll Limited

Plumbeli Limited

Inspirations {(UK) Limited

William McCracken Limited

(2979953)
(1363244)
(1580508)
(451219)

(3268645)
(3269006)
(2152630)
(1291631)



