## Price Waterhouse



20 July 1998

### PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors
The Greetings Store Group Limited
Carr Lane
Low Moor
Bradford
BD12 0GS

#### Dear Sirs

Following the merger of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand from 1 July 1998, we have agreed that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers will be replacing us as auditors. In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985 we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the companies listed on the attached schedule with immediate effect.

Yours faithfully

PRICE WATERHOUSE

TPBC/SAO/CEG



# THE GREETINGS STORE GROUP LIMITED

## **List of Companies**

GSG Holdings Limited	(2979953)
The Greetings Store Group Limited	(1363244)
Papertree Limited	(1580506)
Strand Cards Limited	(451219)
Macnoll Limited	(3268645)
Plumbell Limited	(3269006)
Inspirations (UK) Limited	(2152630)
William McCracken Limited	(1291631)